
CGPA-Cumulative Grade Point Average ,FC - First Class, FWD - First Class with Distinction

B.E. Automobile EngineeringDegree & Branch: 205Total No.of students Passed : 10Rank Eligiblity :

731119102019

211919102001

311019102311

211919102002

922119102019

311019102301

961819102019

311019102001

812819102009

731119102307

Reg.Number
  MADHAN M

  ANUBHAV V

  VIKAS J

  BHARATH ADHITHYA P

  YOGESH V

  AHAMED SHARIEF

  STERVIN RICHARD J

  BHARATH J

  RAJESH R

  SIVANESAN B A

Student Name
  GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, ERODE

  RAJIV GANDHI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

  K.C.G. COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY

  RAJIV GANDHI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

  SSM INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

  K.C.G. COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY

  PONJESLY COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

  K.C.G. COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY

  MOOKAMBIGAI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

  GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, ERODE

Institute Name
 8.96
 8.85
 8.76
 8.72
 8.63
 8.56
 8.55
 8.47
 8.46
 8.43

 CGPA 
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

Rank Class
FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD
FC
FC
FC

S.No
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

ANNA UNIVERSITY CHENNAI :: CHENNAI - 600025.
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

Rank List April / May 2023 Examinations 

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS i/c VICE-CHANCELLOR

MCE
Highlight

MCE
Highlight

MCE
Highlight



CGPA-Cumulative Grade Point Average ,FC - First Class, FWD - First Class with Distinction

B.E. Electrical and Electronics EngineeringDegree & Branch: 3203Total No.of students Passed : 23Rank Eligiblity :

511319105006

715519105042

953419105003

211319105003

211519105046

620119105009

812819105015

961819105029

715519105044

421619105018

715519105020

715519105026

913119105054

211519105029

715519105016

953419105010

953419105020

410119105008

511919105008

713919105022

211519105047

953419105004

960219105050

962819105303

715519105025

Reg.Number
  PRAVEEN S K

  SUBHIKSHA R

  ARUNA A

  MALATHI S

  RAJESHWARI D

  DEEPAPRIYAVARDHINI S

  ZAMEER A

  VAISHALI S R

  SUGASSINI M

  MOHANAPRIYA M

  MADHUMEETHA K

  PRABHASREE K

  UTHATHY K

  LATHA PRIYA N

  KHUSHEN S

  KARTHIKADEVI R

  SAMUTHIRAM ARUN G

  GOMATHI T

  SARANYA R

  SHANMUGAPRIYA S

  SATHIYA PRIYA C

  ASHIKA S

  SUMALATHA T

  KEERTHANA S M

  POORANI S K

Student Name
  KINGSTON ENGINEERING COLLEGE

  PSG INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND APPLIED RESEARCH

  V V COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

  P.B. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

  PANIMALAR INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

  A V S ENGINEERING COLLEGE

  MOOKAMBIGAI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

  PONJESLY COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

  PSG INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND APPLIED RESEARCH

  MAILAM ENGINEERING COLLEGE

  PSG INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND APPLIED RESEARCH

  PSG INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND APPLIED RESEARCH

  VELAMMAL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

  PANIMALAR INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

  PSG INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND APPLIED RESEARCH

  V V COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

  V V COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

  ADHI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

  PRIYADARSHINI ENGINEERING COLLEGE

  SRI RANGANATHAR INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

  PANIMALAR INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

  V V COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

  ARUNACHALA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING FOR WOMEN

  UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, NAGERCOIL

  PSG INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND APPLIED RESEARCH

Institute Name
 9.23
 9.23
 9.23
 9.22
 9.22
 9.22
 9.21
 9.21
 9.20
 9.19
 9.19
 9.18
 9.17
 9.16
 9.16
 9.16
 9.16
 9.15
 9.15
 9.15
 9.13
 9.13
 9.13
 9.13
 9.12

 CGPA 
13
13
13
14
14
14
15
15
16
17
17
18
19
20
20
20
20
21
21
21
22
22
22
22
23

Rank Class
FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD
FWD

S.No
26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

ANNA UNIVERSITY CHENNAI :: CHENNAI - 600025.
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

Rank List April / May 2023 Examinations 

MCE
Highlight


	RANK_AFF_UG_2023.pdf (p.1-49)
	RANK_UG19_0423_CHE_FORWEB.pdf (p.1-46)
	RANK_UG18_0423_ARC_CHE_FORWEB.pdf (p.47-49)

	RANK_AFF_PG_2023_REVISED.pdf (p.50-79)
	RANK_PG21_0423_CHE_FORWEB.pdf (p.1-29)
	RANK_PG18_MBAINT635_0423_CHE_FORWEB.pdf (p.30)


