

ANNA UNIVERSITY CHENNAI :: CHENNAI - 600025. OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

Rank List April / May 2023 Examinations

Degree & Branch:		B.E. Automobile Engineering	Total No.of students Passed: 205 Rank Eligiblity: 10		
S.No	Reg.Number	Student Name	Institute Name CGPA	Class	Rank
1	731119102019	MADHAN M	GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, ERODE 8.96	FWD	1
2	211919102001	ANUBHAV V	RAJIV GANDHI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 8.85	FWD	2
3	311019102311	VIKAS J	K.C.G. COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY 8.76	FWD	3
4	211919102002	BHARATH ADHITHYA P	RAJIV GANDHI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 8.72	FWD	4
5	922119102019	YOGESH V	SSM INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY 8.63	FWD	5
6	311019102301	AHAMED SHARIEF	K.C.G. COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY 8.56	FWD	6
7	961819102019	STERVIN RICHARD J	PONJESLY COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 8.55	FWD	7
8	311019102001	BHARATH J	K.C.G. COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY 8.47	FC	8
9	812819102009	RAJESH R	MOOKAMBIGAI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 8.46	FC	9
10	731119102307	SIVANESAN B A	GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, ERODE 8.43	FC	10



ANNA UNIVERSITY CHENNAI :: CHENNAI - 600025. OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

Rank List April / May 2023 Examinations

Degree & Branch:		B.E. Electrical and Electronics Engineering	Total No.of students Passed: 3203 Rank Eligiblity: 23			
S.No	Reg.Number	Student Name	Institute Name	CGPA	Class	Rank
26	511319105006	PRAVEEN S K	KINGSTON ENGINEERING COLLEGE	9.23	FWD	13
27	715519105042	SUBHIKSHA R	PSG INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND APPLIED RESEARCH	9.23	FWD	13
28	953419105003	ARUNA A	V V COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING	9.23	FWD	13
29	211319105003	MALATHI S	P.B. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING	9.22	FWD	14
30	211519105046	RAJESHWARI D	PANIMALAR INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	9.22	FWD	14
31	620119105009	DEEPAPRIYAVARDHINI S	A V S ENGINEERING COLLEGE	9.22	FWD	14
32	812819105015	ZAMEER A	MOOKAMBIGAI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING	9.21	FWD	15
33	961819105029	VAISHALI S R	PONJESLY COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING	9.21	FWD	15
34	715519105044	SUGASSINI M	PSG INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND APPLIED RESEARCH	9.20	FWD	16
35	421619105018	MOHANAPRIYA M	MAILAM ENGINEERING COLLEGE	9.19	FWD	17
36	715519105020	MADHUMEETHA K	PSG INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND APPLIED RESEARCH	9.19	FWD	17
37	715519105026	PRABHASREE K	PSG INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND APPLIED RESEARCH	9.18	FWD	18
38	913119105054	UTHATHY K	VELAMMAL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY	9.17	FWD	19
39	211519105029	LATHA PRIYA N	PANIMALAR INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	9.16	FWD	20
40	715519105016	KHUSHEN S	PSG INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND APPLIED RESEARCH	9.16	FWD	20
41	953419105010	KARTHIKADEVI R	V V COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING	9.16	FWD	20
42	953419105020	SAMUTHIRAM ARUN G	V V COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING	9.16	FWD	20
43	410119105008	GOMATHI T	ADHI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY	9.15	FWD	21
44	511919105008	SARANYA R	PRIYADARSHINI ENGINEERING COLLEGE	9.15	FWD	21
45	713919105022	SHANMUGAPRIYA S	SRI RANGANATHAR INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY	9.15	FWD	21
46	211519105047	SATHIYA PRIYA C	PANIMALAR INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	9.13	FWD	22
47	953419105004	ASHIKA S	V V COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING	9.13	FWD	22
48	960219105050	SUMALATHA T	ARUNACHALA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING FOR WOMEN	9.13	FWD	22
49	962819105303	KEERTHANA S M	UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, NAGERCOIL	9.13	FWD	22
50	715519105025	POORANI S K	PSG INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND APPLIED RESEARCH	9.12	FWD	23